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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 300 260 — —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships =~ Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
PG[2Years 139 245 384 98 281 5 25 74 0 24 0 75
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies

(2013-14) 300 144 (2014-15) 141 128 463000 (Four lakh sixty 0

three thousand only)

(2014-15) 300 139 (2015-16) 134 122 487000 (Four lakh eighty 0
seven thousand only)

(2015-16) 260 185 (2016-17) 178 160 419000 (Four Lakh 0
Nineteen thousand)

Ph.D Student Details
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Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 0
Part Time 2

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

Total Students

0

59

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

3203369 (Thirty Two Lakh Three
Thousand Three Hundred Sixty
Nine)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

3906849 (Thirty Nine Lakh Six
Thousand Eight Hundred Forty
Nine)

162593235 (Sixteen Crore
Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Three
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty
Five )

25246286 (Two Crore Fifty Two
Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two
Hundred Eighty Six )

16151177 (One Crore Sixty One
Lakh Fifty One Thousand One
Hundred Seventy Seven )

2015-16

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2203961 (Twenty Two Lakh
Three Thousand Nine Hundred
Sixty One)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

5269313 (Fifty Two Lakh Sixty
Nine Thousand Three Hundred
Thirteen)

140405668 (Fourteen Crore Four
Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Eight )

23015690 (Two Crore Thirty Lakh
Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred
Ninety )

14728500 (One Crore Forty
Seven Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Five Hundred )

2014-15

2014-15

Utilised Amount

2134051 (Twenty One Lakh
Thirty Four Thousand Fifty One)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

545587 (Five Lakh Forty Five
Thousand Five Hundred Eighty
Seven)

100403078 (INR Ten Crore Four
Lakh Three Thousand Seventy
Eight)

17371974 (One Crore Seventy
Three Lakh Seventy One
Thousand Nine Hundred
Seventy Four)

11390867 (One Crore Thirteen
Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight
Hundred Sixty Seven )
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored 31 36
Projects

Total no. of Funding 18 21
Agencies

Total Amount Received 140459154 190762404

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Fourteen Crore Four Lakh Fifty Nine Nineteen Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Two Thousand
Words Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four Four Hundred Four and Four

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0
Amount Received in Words Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0

Total no. of Participants 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2014-15

30

21

123472942

Twelve Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Two
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two

2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2015-16 2014-15
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

Yes, in some of the
buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Yes, in some of the
buildings
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Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Name

Abhishek Dadhich

Alok Kumar

Mathur

Alpana Gupta

Amlan Dutta

Anoop Khanna

Arindam Das

Ashok Kaushik

Ashok Peepliwal

Barun KanjiLal

C Ramesh

Charu Mathur

Chetan Chothani

Daya Krishan

Mangal

Debjani Barman

Deepak Kumar

Yogi

Dhirendra Kumar

Geetika Goswami

Goutam Sadhu

Jagajeet Prasad

Singh

Laxman Prasad
Sharma

Manasee Mishra
Panda

Mohan Lal Bairwa

Age

35

52

42

53

52

38

63

41

62

47

45

33

64

36

33

53

36

53

45

55

47

37

Designation

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Quialification

M. Pharm

MHA(Hospital
Admin)

Ph.D

M.A

PGDM

M. Phil

M.D

Experience

(In Months)

101

312

84

216

336

120

348

168

456

264

157

46

478

132

154

281

108

324

252

216

168

120

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-01-
2009

02-06-
2007

01-06-
2017

17-10-
2011

06-02-
1996

03-05-
2008

01-08-
2012

01-06-
2016

08-07-
1994

18-02-
2016

09-06-
2017

03-03-
2016

24-10-
2014

27-08-
2007

18-01-
2016

19-12-
1995

11-01-
2016

01-10-
1997

19-03-
1996

23-11-
2000

18-03-
2010

07-10-
2015

Leaving
Date

16-08-
2016

31-12-
2016

09-12-
2016

10-07-
2017

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Monika

Chaudhary

Neeti Kasliwal

Neetu Purohit

Nirmal Kumar

Gurbani

Nutan Prabha Jain

Prahlad Rai

Sodani

Rahul Ghai

Rahul Sharma

Ranjan Kumar

Prusty

Ratna

Ruchi Garg

S K Puri

Sameer Phadnis

Sandeep Narula

Sandesh Kumar

Sharma

Saurabh Kumar

Sazzad Parwez

Seema Mehta

Shyam Prasad

Chattopadhyay

Sujit R Jagadale

Sunita Nigam

Suresh Joshi

Susmit Jain

44

41

45

67

59

51

48

38

31

36

a4

74

39

52

a4

40

34

43

52

41

52

65

a2

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
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M. Phil

M. Pharm

MHA(Hospital
Admin)

M.D

Ph.D

M.A

MBA

M.Sc.

M.D

Ph.D

198

204

209

504

396

320

137

156

48

137

192

600

120

360

168

156

53

120

276

112

324

384

204

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08- - Regular
2009
20-06- - Regular
2017
06-02- - Regular
2002
14-03- - Adhoc/
2011 Contractual
30-12- - Regular
1995
12-02- - Regular
1990
02-01- - Adhoc /
2017 Contractual
21-05- - Regular
2012
14-11- - Regular
2015
25-01- - Regular
2016
13-02- - Regular
2017
06-11- - Adhoc/
2001 Contractual
16-06- - Regular
2017
01-08- - Regular
2012
02-08- - Regular
2016
06-02- - Regular
2014
05-02- - Regular
2016
01-04- - Regular
2010
23-08- - Regular
2004
16-03- - Regular
2017
13-03- - Regular
1990
01-02- - Adhoc/
2010 Contractual
01-04- - Regular
2011
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46

47

48

49

Tanjul Saxena

Veena N Sarkar

Vinod Kumar

Arora

Vivek Bhandari

47

33

71

47

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Dean / Principal / Director
/ Vice Chancellor

Female

Female

Male

Male

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Ph.D

PGDM

PGDM

240

144

348

216

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-04-
2010

07-01-
2010

09-11-
2011

03-09-
2016

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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