

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: MANAGEMENT

Institute ID: IR-1-M-M-U-0851 Institute Name: IIHMR UNIVERSITY

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2016-17 2015-16		2013-14	2012-13	2011-12	
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	300	260					

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	139	245	384	98	281	5	25	74	0	24	0	75

Placement & Higher Studies

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	300	144	(2014-15)	141	128	463000 (Four lakh sixty three thousand only)	0
(2014-15)	300	139	(2015-16)	134	122	487000 (Four lakh eighty seven thousand only)	0
(2015-16)	260	185	(2016-17)	178	160	419000 (Four Lakh Nineteen thousand)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

	Total Students
Full Time	0
Part Time	59

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

		2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Ful	ıll Time	0	0	0
Pa	art Time	2	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)			
Library	3203369 (Thirty Two Lakh Three Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Nine)	2203961 (Twenty Two Lakh Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty One)	2134051 (Twenty One Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Fifty One	
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	3906849 (Thirty Nine Lakh Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine)	5269313 (Fifty Two Lakh Sixty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen)	545587 (Five Lakh Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Seven)	
Annual Operational Expenditure	-	:	•	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	162593235 (Sixteen Crore Twenty Five Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Five)	140405668 (Fourteen Crore Four Lakh Five Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight)	100403078 (INR Ten Crore Fou Lakh Three Thousand Seventy Eight)	
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	25246286 (Two Crore Fifty Two Lakh Forty Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six)	23015690 (Two Crore Thirty Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety)	17371974 (One Crore Seventy Three Lakh Seventy One Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four)	
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	16151177 (One Crore Sixty One Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred Seventy Seven)	14728500 (One Crore Forty Seven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Five Hundred)	11390867 (One Crore Thirteen Lakh Ninety Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Seven)	

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	31	36	30
Total no. of Funding Agencies	18	21	21
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	140459154	190762404	123472942
Amount Received in Words	Fourteen Crore Four Lakh Fifty Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four	Nineteen Crore Seven Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred Four and Four	Twelve Crore Thirty Four Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Abhishek Dadhich	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	101	Yes	Yes	17-01- 2009		Regular
2	Alok Kumar Mathur	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2007		Regular
3	Alpana Gupta	42	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2017		Regular
4	Amlan Dutta	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	216	Yes	No	17-10- 2011	16-08- 2016	Regular
5	Anoop Khanna	52	Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	06-02- 1996		Regular
6	Arindam Das	38	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2008		Regular
7	Ashok Kaushik	63	Professor	Male	MHA(Hospital Admin)	348	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Adhoc / Contractua
8	Ashok Peepliwal	41	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016		Regular
9	Barun KanjiLal	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	456	Yes	No	08-07- 1994	31-12- 2016	Regular
10	C Ramesh	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	18-02- 2016		Regular
11	Charu Mathur	45	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	157	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2017		Regular
12	Chetan Chothani	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	46	Yes	Yes	03-03- 2016		Regular
13	Daya Krishan Mangal	64	Professor	Male	MD(AM)	478	Yes	Yes	24-10- 2014		Adhoc / Contractua
14	Debjani Barman	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	132	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2007		Adhoc / Contractua
15	Deepak Kumar Yogi	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	154	Yes	No	18-01- 2016	09-12- 2016	Regular
16	Dhirendra Kumar	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	281	Yes	Yes	19-12- 1995		Regular
17	Geetika Goswami	36	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	108	Yes	No	11-01- 2016	10-07- 2017	Adhoc / Contractua
18	Goutam Sadhu	53	Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1997		Regular
19	Jagajeet Prasad Singh	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	19-03- 1996		Regular
20	Laxman Prasad Sharma	55	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	23-11- 2000		Regular
21	Manasee Mishra Panda	47	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	18-03- 2010		Regular
22	Mohan Lal Bairwa	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.D	120	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2015		Regular

23	Monika Chaudhary	44	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	198	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2009	 Regular
24	Neeti Kasliwal	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2017	 Regular
25	Neetu Purohit	45	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	209	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2002	 Regular
26	Nirmal Kumar Gurbani	67	Professor	Male	Ph.D	504	Yes	Yes	14-03- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractua
27	Nutan Prabha Jain	59	Professor	Female	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	30-12- 1995	 Regular
28	Prahlad Rai Sodani	51	Professor	Male	Ph.D	320	Yes	Yes	12-02- 1990	 Regular
29	Rahul Ghai	48	Other	Male	M. Phil	137	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2017	 Adhoc / Contractua
30	Rahul Sharma	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	156	Yes	Yes	21-05- 2012	 Regular
31	Ranjan Kumar Prusty	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	14-11- 2015	 Regular
32	Ratna	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	137	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2016	 Regular
33	Ruchi Garg	44	Assistant Professor	Female	MHA(Hospital Admin)	192	Yes	Yes	13-02- 2017	 Regular
34	S K Puri	74	Other	Male	M.D	600	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2001	 Adhoc / Contractua
35	Sameer Phadnis	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
36	Sandeep Narula	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	360	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012	 Regular
37	Sandesh Kumar Sharma	44	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	168	Yes	Yes	02-08- 2016	 Regular
38	Saurabh Kumar	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2014	 Regular
39	Sazzad Parwez	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	53	Yes	Yes	05-02- 2016	 Regular
40	Seema Mehta	43	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2010	 Regular
41	Shyam Prasad Chattopadhyay	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	276	Yes	Yes	23-08- 2004	 Regular
42	Sujit R Jagadale	41	Assistant Professor	Male	МВА	112	Yes	Yes	16-03- 2017	 Regular
43	Sunita NIgam	52	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	324	Yes	Yes	13-03- 1990	 Regular
44	Suresh Joshi	65	Other	Male	M.D	384	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractua
45	Susmit Jain	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2011	 Regular

46	Tanjul Saxena	47	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	01-04- 2010	 Regular
47	Veena N Sarkar	33	Assistant Professor	Female	PGDM	144	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2010	 Adhoc / Contractual
48	Vinod Kumar Arora	71	Other	Male	PGDM	348	Yes	Yes	09-11- 2011	 Adhoc / Contractual
49	Vivek Bhandari	47	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2016	 Adhoc / Contractual